ETAS ID: TM544488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATI Properties, Inc.		05/26/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATI Properties LLC
Street Address:	1600 N.E. Old Salem Road
City:	Albany
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97321
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3709548	ATI 2003
Registration Number:	4448171	ATI 415-MIL
Registration Number:	1567965	K12

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123556766

Email: patricia.foley@klgates.com Christopher M. Verdini **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 210 Sixth Avenue

K&L Gates Center Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Verdini SIGNATURE: /Christopher M. Verdini/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/09/2019

Total Attachments: 4

Address Line 2:

source=ATI Conversion CC#page1.tif source=ATI Conversion CC#page2.tif source=ATI Conversion CC#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0301

source=ATI Conversion CC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0302





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ATI PROPERTIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATI PROPERTIES, INC." TO "ATI PROPERTIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20163902410

Authentication: 202395031 Date: 05-27-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0303

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:50 AM 05/27/2016
FILED 10:50 AM 05/27/2016
SR 20163902410 - File Number 2462096

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware	
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware	
and the Committee of the The Committee of the Comm	en Milite Zafrija
3.) The date the corporation first formed is 12/16/1994	
and the contract of the contra	18.0
	ust Garage
 The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ATI Properties, Inc. 	
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate Formation is ATI Properties LLC	of
.) The effective date of this filing is May 31, 2016 at 12:01 a.m. EST.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate or	. +ha
day of May , A.D. 2016 .	r mrc
11120	
By: Will A.	
By: Elliot S. J Authorized Person	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0304

Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ATI

PROPERTIES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY

OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

THUS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

2462096 8100V SR# 20163902410

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSRS.

Authentication: 202395031

Date: 05-27-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0305

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:50 AM 05/27/2016 FILED 10:50 AM 05/27/2016 R 20163902410 - File Number 246209

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

Japan et e		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Second: Th	e address of its regi	stered office in the State of	of Delaware is
1209 Orange	Street, New Castle 0	County, in the C	City of Wilmington
Zip code <u>19</u> The Corpora	801 tion Trust Company	. The name of its Registe	ered agent at such address is
			e a specific effective date of
dissolution:	"The latest date on")		y company is to dissolve is
dissolution: Fourth: (In	"The latest date on") sert any other matte	which the limited liability	y company is to dissolve is e to include herein.)
dissolution: Fourth: (In	"The latest date on") sert any other matte	which the limited liability	y company is to dissolve is e to include herein.)
dissolution: Fourth: (In	"The latest date on") sert any other matte	which the limited liability	y company is to dissolve is e to include herein.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0306

Authorized Person (s)

Name: Elliot S. Davis, Vice President

RECORDED: 10/09/2019